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Mﬁk’PTER CLVIL

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COl\"[IllyfIr}’S‘S‘IONERS OF BLUE EARTH
COUNTY TO ALLOW THE AUDITOR: ‘OF. SAID COUNTY THE SUM
CF f$6oo AS ADDITIONAL CLERK HIRE.: .., /~ g

-

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of jl}:'nne:atar:

I

SectioNn 1. That the commissioners of Blue Earth’ county, are
hereby authorized to allow the auditor of said county, the sum of six
hundred dollars in addition to the sum stipulated by law for clerk hirg
for said auditor, for the year 18735, and succeeding years. L

Sec. 2. This act shadl take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 4, 1876 '

CHAPTER CLVIIL

AN ACT TO AUT}'IORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HEN-
NEPIN COUNTY TO APFROPRIATE MONEY TO PAY CLERK HIRE
FOR THE PROBATE COURT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SEcTION 1. The county commissioners of the county of Hennepin,
are herehy authorized to appropriate the sum of three hundred dollars,
or so much thereof as shall be necessary, to pay clerk hire in the office
of judge of probate for said county, from November 7th, 1875, to
April 1st, 1876.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its’
passage.

Approved, Fébruary 4, 1876.
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